

#### PACHHUMAA UMIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A constituent college of Mizoram University)



Email: <u>nss@pucollege.edu.in</u>

#### **OBSERVANCE OF SWACHHATA HI SEVA 2023**

Indian Swacchta League Season2

In observance of Swachhata Hi Seva Campaign 2023, NSS PUC Unit, in collaboration with UD & PA Department, Govt. of Mizoram organized a cleanliness drive on 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 at two different locations: i) *Hangi Lunglen Tlang*, a tourist spot at the top of Aizawl Peak, and ii) *Thuampui Local Council area* including Aizawl Municipal Corporation building. All types of garbage, primarily plastic waste, were collected from these locations. A total of 115 volunteers (68 males and 47 females) and 3 POs of NSS PUC Unit took part in the event. More than 20 sacks of plastic waste were collected.





# PACHHUMAA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A constituent college of Mizoram University)



Email: <u>nss@pucollege.edu.in</u>









## PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A constituent college of Mizoram University)



Email: <u>nss@pucollege.edu.in</u>



#### **STATE LEVEL LAUNCHING OF SWACHHATA HI SEVA 2023**

On the occasion of the State Level Launching of Swachhata Hi Seva 2023 on September 19, 2023, Shri Tawnluia, Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister of Mizoram, facilitated the NSS, PUC Unit for participating in the Indian Swachhata League Season 2, Youth Rally for Garbage Free Cities, which was organized on 16<sup>th</sup> September 2023. The launching programme of Swachhata Hi Seva 2023 was organized by Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) 2.0, Urban Development and Poverty Alleviation Department, Govt. of Mizoram. 2 Programme Officers and 6 Volunteers (4 males, 2 females) from NSS PUC Units attended the programme.



## PACHHUNGA UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A constituent college of Mizoram University)



Email: <u>nss@pucollege.edu.in</u>



Officer, NSS Fischhunga University College Aizawi : Mizoram

Signature of Programme Officer with seal Programme Officer NSS Unit, Pachhunga University College